CROWN MOUNTAIN WATER SUPPLY CORP. TARIFF

Effective Date: October 1, 2013 First Billing Date: November 1, 2013

RATES

INDIVIDUAL METER

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE

A monthly service charge is charged to all property owners whether or not they have a meter.

Residential	\$35.00
Commercial	\$35.00

MONTHLY USAGE RATES

Metered customers also pay a usage rate in addition to the service charge. The usage charge is determined by the amount of water used as measured through the water meter.

A monthly minimum rate is applied to all meters and includes the first 2,000 gallons of water.

WATER USAGE	RESIDENTIAL RATE PER 1,000 GALLONS	COMMERCIAL RATE PER 1,000 GALLONS
0 - 2,000 Gallons (monthly minimum rate)	\$30.00	\$50.00
Next 4,000 Gallons	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.75
Next 4,000 Gallons	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.40
Next 5,000 Gallons	\$12.00	\$12.60
Remainder	\$16.00	\$16.80

MULTI-USE FACILITIES

In multi-family projects (apartments, condos, townhouses, etc.) each individual unit shall be individually metered if possible. Where individual metering is not possible or practicable, the following rates shall apply.

Monthly water rates above apply on a per unit basis. If individual meters are not possible the rates above are applied on a per unit bases as the total usage divided by the number of occupied units.

Residential	\$200.00 plus \$20.00 per unit
Commercial	\$200.00 plus \$20.00 per unit

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Membership Fee	\$1,500.00
Security Deposit, Residential	Incl. in Tap Fee
Security Deposit, Commercial	Incl. in Tap Fee
Tap Fee, Residential (5/8 x ¾ Meter)	\$1,200.00
Tap Fee, Commercial (1" Meter or less)	\$1,500.00
Tap Fee, Commercial (Over 1" Meter)	\$1,800.00
Late Charge ¹	10% per month
Disconnect Charge .	\$25.00
Reconnect Charge ²	\$50.00
Pull Meter Charge	\$50.00
Replace Meter Charge ²	\$100.00
Return Check Charge	\$25.00

 $^{^1}$ Monthly invoices are sent out on or before the 5^{th} day of the month. Payment is due by the 25^{th} of each month. A late fee is applied to a delinquent account balance after the 25^{th} day of the month.

²These charges must be paid before service can be restored plus the amount of any delinquent bill.